

No. 18-96

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

TENNESSEE WINE AND SPIRITS RETAILERS
ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner,

v.

ZACKARY W. BLAIR, Interim Director of the
Tennessee Alcoholic Beverage Commission, et al.,

Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit**

**BRIEF FOR *AMICUS CURIAE* NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION OF WINE RETAILERS IN
SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

PAUL D. CLEMENT

Counsel of Record

ERIN E. MURPHY

MATTHEW D. ROWEN

LAURA WOLK

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

655 Fifteenth Street, NW

Washington, DC 20005

(202) 879-5000

paul.clement@kirkland.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

December 20, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. This Case Has Profound Implications For The Interstate And Foreign Wine Markets	6
II. Petitioners’ Theory Would Produce Results At Odds With The Original Meaning And Purposes Of The Commerce Clause.....	11
A. Confining Commerce Clause Protections to Laws that Regulate Wine <i>Producers</i> Flips the Commerce Clause on its Head ...	12
B. Petitioners’ Theory Would Distinctly Disadvantage Foreign Commerce.....	18
III. The History Of The Twenty-first Amendment Does Not Support The Artificial Distinction Petitioners Advance	21
CONCLUSION	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bacchus Imps. v. Dias</i> , 468 U.S. 263 (1984).....	17
<i>Brennen v. S. Express Co.</i> , 90 S.E. 402 (S.C. 1916)	23
<i>Bridenbaugh v. Freeman-Wilson</i> , 227 F.3d 848 (7th Cir. 2000).....	22
<i>Brown v. Maryland</i> , 25 U.S. (12 Wheat.) 419 (1827)	18
<i>Granholm v. Heald</i> , 544 U.S. 460 (2005).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>James Clark Distilling Co. v. W. Md. Ry. Co.</i> , 242 U.S. 311 (1917).....	23
<i>Kidd v. Pearson</i> , 128 U.S. 1 (1888).....	4, 15, 16
<i>Larkin v. Grendel’s Den, Inc.</i> , 459 U.S. 116 (1982).....	5
<i>Lebamoff Enters., Inc. v. Rauner</i> , 909 F.3d 847 (7th Cir. 2018).....	3, 9, 17
<i>Lebamoff Enters., Inc. v. Snyder</i> , --- F. Supp. 3d ---, 2018 WL 4679612 (E.D. Mich. 2018).....	9
<i>Leisy v. Hardin</i> , 135 U.S. 100 (1890).....	4, 15, 16
<i>New Energy Co. of Ind. v. Limbach</i> , 486 U.S. 269 (1988).....	13
<i>Okla. Tax Comm’n v. Jefferson Lines, Inc.</i> , 514 U.S. 175 (1995).....	18

<i>Oregon Waste Sys., Inc.</i> <i>v. Dep't of Env'tl. Quality,</i> 511 U.S. 93 (1994).....	13
<i>Rhodes v. Iowa,</i> 170 U.S. 412 (1898).....	21
<i>Scott v. Donald,</i> 165 U.S. 58 (1897).....	23
<i>South Dakota v. Wayfair, Inc.,</i> 138 S. Ct. 2080 (2018).....	9
<i>United States v. Lopez,</i> 514 U.S. 549 (1995).....	14, 17
<i>Walling v. Michigan,</i> 116 U.S. 446 (1886).....	21, 22
Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. Const. art. I, §8.....	12, 19
U.S. Const. amend XXI, §2.....	24
Statutes	
27 U.S.C. §121	22
27 U.S.C. §122	22
Webb-Kenyon Act, ch. 90, 37 Stat. 699 (1913).....	22, 24
Wilson Act, ch. 728, 26 Stat. 313 (1890).....	22, 23
Other Authorities	
Alex Koral, <i>Direct-To-Consumer Shipping:</i> <i>Where is Retailer DTC Still Permitted?</i> , ShipCompliant, Nov. 28, 2017, https://bit.ly/2BynTXE	9

Ben O'Donnell, <i>In Courthouses and State Capitols, Wine Retailers Are Fighting for Direct Shipping</i> , <i>Wine Spectator</i> , Feb. 2, 2018, https://bit.ly/2AQA8z5	8
Emma Balter, <i>Wine Lovers Face Increasing Hurdles Ordering Online</i> , <i>Wine Spectator</i> , Feb. 1, 2018, https://bit.ly/2zLWGBh	10
Eric Asimov, <i>Why Can't You Find That Wine?</i> , <i>N.Y. Times</i> , Feb. 11, 2014, https://nyti.ms/2E1o0OX	7
Eric Asimov, <i>Wines Are No Longer Free to Travel Across State Lines</i> , <i>N.Y. Times</i> , Oct. 23, 2017, https://nyti.ms/2i0Ifjb	8
Fed. Trade Comm'n, <i>Possible Anticompetitive Barriers to E-Commerce: Wine (Barriers to E-Commerce)</i> (July 2003), https://bit.ly/2RBmVS1	6, 8
James Madison, <i>The Writings of James Madison 1783-1787</i> (G.P. Putnam's Sons 1901).....	18
Randy E. Barnett, <i>New Evidence of the Original Meaning of the Commerce Clause</i> , 55 <i>Ark. L. Rev.</i> 847 (2003).....	15
Randy E. Barnett, <i>The Original Meaning of the Commerce Clause</i> , 68 <i>U. Chi. L. Rev.</i> 101 (2001)	15
<i>The Federalist</i> No. 4 (J. Jay) (Charles R. Kesler ed., 1961).....	19
<i>The Federalist</i> No. 22 (A. Hamilton) (Charles R. Kesler ed., 1961).....	18
